of Broken Arrow Police Officer.  Mr. Tharps alleged that excessive force was used in effectuating 

his arrest. 

WHEREAS, after reviewing the facts in this matter, the Council has determined that 

settlement in this matter is proper in the sum of Seventy-five Thousand dollars ($75,000.00).  The 

total settlement amount consists of the following: (1) Seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00) 

made payable to Lamont Tharps and Bryan & Terrill Law, PLLC.  This sum is in settlement of all 

of Plaintiff’s claims for damages, prejudgment interest, costs and attorney fees; and this is a 

compromise settlement of disputed claims and is in no way an admission of liability by the City